
Table 6. Farms by Standard Industrial Classification for Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over: 

Part 1 of 2 

Farms 

Nebraska, totol _______ _ 62570 

Adams ________________ _ B19 Antelope _______________ _ 
045 

Arthur ________________ _ 65 
Bonner ________________ _ 202 
Blaine _________________ _ 117 800ne _________________ _ 

919 
Box Butte ______________ _ 

534 
Boyd __________________ _ 469 Brown _________________ _ 

312 
Buffalo ________________ _ 1 217 

Burt __________________ _ 
806 

Butler _________________ _ 1 034 (ass __________________ _ 881 Cedar _________________ _ 
202 

Chose _________________ _ 393 
Cherry ________________ _ 645 
Cheyenne ______________ _ 731 
Cloy __________________ _ 703 
Coffax _________________ _ 908 Cuming ________________ _ 327 

Custer _________________ _ 508 
Dakota ________________ _ 401 
Dawes ________________ _ 440 
Dawson _______________ _ 034 
Deuel _________________ _ 286 
Dixon _________________ _ 798 
Dodge _________________ _ 064 
Douglas _______________ _ 504 
Dundy _________________ _ 375 
Fillmore _______________ _ 878 

Franklin _______________ _ 550 
Frontier _______________ _ 487 
Furnas ________________ _ 558 
Gage __________________ _ 43.4 Gorden ________________ _ 324 
Garfield _______________ _ 258 
Gosper ________________ _ 320 
Grant _________________ _ 74 
Greeley ________________ _ 456 Hall ___________________ _ 843 

Hamilton _______________ _ 882 
Harlan ________________ _ 464 Hayes _________________ _ 311 
Hitchcock ______________ _ 455 
HoIL __________________ _ I 211 
Hooker ________________ _ 49 
Howard _______________ _ 721 
Jefferson ______________ _ 788 
Johnson _______________ _ 630 
Kearney _______________ _ 661 

KeitL _________________ _ 377 
Keya Paha _____________ _ 241 
Kimboll ________________ _ 363 
Knox __________________ _ 366 
lancaster ______________ _ 318 
Lincoln ________________ _ 975 
logon _________________ _ 145 
Laup __________________ _ 155 
McPherson _____________ _ lOS 
Madison _______________ _ 021 

Merrick _______________ _ 678 
Morrill ________________ _ 534 
Nonce _________________ _ 526 
Nemaha _______________ _ 665 
Nuckolls _______________ _ 669 Ot08 __________________ _ 

084 
Pawnee ________________ _ 607 
Perkins ________________ _ 528 
Phelp,-________________ _ 621 
Pierce _________________ _ 981 

Plotte _________________ _ 307 
Polk __________________ _ 785 
Red Willow _____________ _ 487 
Richardson _____________ _ 895 
Rock __________________ _ 253 
Salin. _________________ _ 005 
Sarpy _________________ _ 428 
Saunders _____ = ________ _ 1 455 
Scotts Bluff ____________ _ 1 023 
Seward ________________ _ 1 029 

Cosh groins 
(011) 

30 039 

685 
347 

145 
4 

254 
297 

72 
85 

702 

406 
764 
623 
218 
274 

14 
588 
578 
356 
311 

418 
177 
144 
433 
216 
205 
554 
282 
211 
677 

345 
275 
345 
770 
160 
35 

230 

103 
553 

718 
338 
195 
325 
184 

262 
428 
268 
512 

245 
11 

293 
116 
825 
344 

45 
19 

371 

435 
173 
257 
371 
351 
616 
181 
471 
476 
242 

597 
589 
268 
480 

27 
733 
273 
016 
277 
681 

Total 
(013) 

995 

7 
13 
2 
5 
5 

12 
87 
19 
25 
35 

12 
9 

13 
19 
15 
33 
11 

I 
14 
42 

44 
6 

16 
105 
24 

2 
16 
15 
7 
5 

6 
7 

13 
22 
15 
17 
2 
4 
8 

17 

4 

2 
5 

109 
3 

17 
6 
6 

16 

32 
21 

28 
23 
48 
7 
7 
5 

22 

9 
110 

5 
3 
6 
4 

16 
6 
6 

10 

26 
7 
5 
9 

24 
11 
9 

39 
385 

9 

Field crops, except cosh grains 

Sugar crops. Irish 
potatoes, hay, 

peanuts. and other 
Cotton 
(0131) 

Tobacco field crops 
(0132) (0133,0134,0139) 

1 995 

7 
13 

2 
5 
5 

12 
87 
19 
25 
35 

12 
9 

13 
19 
15 
33 
11 
1 

14 
42 

44 
6 

16 
105 
24 

2 
16 
15 
7 
5 

6 
7 

13 
22 
15 
17 
2 
4 
8 

17 

4 

2 
5 

109 
3 

17 
6 
6 

16 

32 
21 

28 
23 
48 

7 
7 
5 

22 

9 
110 

5 
3 
6 
4 

16 
6 
6 

10 

26 
7 
5 
9 

24 
11 
9 

39 
385 

9 

679 19B 
637 148 

Sheridan________________ ~~ ~~ 
Sherman -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 36 

351 57 
784 192 
7Bl 553 

72 1 
587 252 
579 158 
834 362 
829 167 
552 283 
165 20 

Sioux -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 36 25 
Stantan __ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - 2~ 5 
Thayer -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - 1 1 
Thomas -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 6 6 
Thurstan __ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 31 31 
Valley__________________ 22 

Washington ------------- ~ 14 
Wayne ----------------- 11 11 
Webster -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 5 5 

Vegetables and 
melons 

(016) 

30 

1 
11 

2 

2 

3 

1974 

Fruits and 
tree nuts 

(017) 

B 

2 

998 779 
Wheeler ---------------- 6 6 
York -------------------L ____ .:.:.:.~ ______ ....J. ________________________ ...L. _____ ...L. _____ ...1 
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Table 6. Farms by Standard Industrial Classification for Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over: 1974-Con. 

Part 2 of 2 

Nebraska, 10101 _______ _ 
Adams ________________ _ 
Anlelope _______________ _ 
Arthur ________________ _ 
Bonner ________________ _ 
Blaine _________________ _ 
Boone _________________ _ 
Box 8Utt8 ______________ _ 
Boyd __________________ _ 
Brown _________________ _ 
Buffalo ________________ _ 

Burt __________________ _ 
Butler _________________ _ 
Cass __________________ _ 
Cedar _________________ _ 
Chase _________________ _ 
Cherry ________________ _ 
Cheyenne ______________ _ 
Clay __________________ _ 
CoHox _________________ _ 
Cuming ________________ _ 

Custer _________________ _ 
Dakota ________________ _ 
Dawes ________________ _ 
Dowson _______________ _ 
Deuel _________________ _ 
Dixon _________________ _ 
Dodge _________________ _ 
Douglas _______________ _ 
Dundy _________________ _ 
Fillmore _______________ _ 

Franklin _______________ _ 
Frontier _______________ _ 
Furnas ________________ _ 
Gage __________________ _ 
Gorden ________________ _ 
Garfield _______________ _ 
Gosper ________________ _ 
Granl _________________ _ 
Greeley ________________ _ 
HaiL _________________ _ 

Hamilton _______________ _ 
Harlan ________________ _ 
Hayes _________________ _ 
Hitchcock ______________ _ 
Holt ___________________ _ 
Hooker ________________ _ 
Howard _______________ _ 
Jefferson ______________ _ 
Johnson _______________ _ 
Kearney _______________ _ 

Keith __________________ _ 
Keya Paha _____________ _ 
Kimball ________________ _ 
Knox __________________ _ 
lancaster ______________ _ 
lincoln ________________ _ 
Logan _________________ _ 
Loup __________________ _ 
McPherson _____________ _ 
Modison _______________ _ 

Merrick _______________ _ 
Morrill ________________ _ 
Nonce _________________ _ 
Nemaha _______________ _ 
Nuckolls _______________ _ 
Otoe __________________ _ 
Pawnee ________________ _ 
Perkins ________________ _ 
Phelps _________________ _ 
Pierce _________________ _ 

Pione _________________ _ 
Polk __________________ _ 
Red Willow _____________ _ 
Richardson _____________ _ 
Rock __________________ _ 
Saline _________________ _ 
Sarpy _________________ _ 
Saunders ______________ _ 
scons Bluff ____________ _ 
Seward ________________ _ 

Sheridan _______________ _ 
Sherman _______________ _ 
Sioux _________________ _ 
Stontan ________________ _ 
Thayer __ • _______ • _____ _ 
Thomas _______________ _ 
Thurston _______________ _ 
Volley _________________ _ 
Woshinglon ____________ _ 
Wayne _. ______________ _ 
Webster _______________ _ 
Wheeler • ______________ _ 
York • _________________ _ 

Horticultural 
specialties 

(018) 

80 

2 

2 

2 

2 

I 
4 

17 

6 

10 

4 

1 
I 
2 

4 
1 

2 

Generol farms, 
primarily crop 

(0191) 

1 372 

7 
24 

8 
1 

17 
17 
11 
5 

27 

16 
16 
10 
27 

5 
2 

12 
1 

31 
30 

50 
5 

32 
45 

3 
13 
14 
10 
6 
6 

5 
13 
15 
24 

7 
6 
4 

14 
11 

4 
10 
6 
4 

13 

21 
22 
16 
5 

5 
5 
7 

24 
21 
24 
6 
2 
1 

29 

9 
36 
11 
6 

12 
30 
18 
6 
8 

23 

21 
9 

14 
15 

1 
19 
9 

17 
93 
20 

31 
25 
14 
29 
6 

15 
23 
30 
24 
17 

1 
5 

Uvestock, except 
dairy, poultry, and 

animol specialties 
(021) 

25891 

100 
572 
62 
43 

103 
572 
128 
336 
180 
421 

347 
216 
192 
746 
95 

577 
101 
115 
457 
865 

925 
191 
236 
431 
43 

540 
444 
125 
149 
181 

181 
177 
163 
448 
132 
180 
84 
70 

296 
234 

134 
109 
105 
117 
765 
46 

346 
258 
312 
122 

88 
178 
45 

I 067 
330 
514 

79 
124 
100 
513 

192 
209 
217 
268 
267 
376 
365 
40 

128 
544 

573 
168 
195 
346 
182 
219 
116 
332 
249 
277 

401 
397 
242 
488 
175 
70 

281 
331 
365 
549 
205 
123 
191 
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Dairy 
(024) 

2 121 

15 
59 

2 
47 

2 
21 
12 
16 

15 
11 
22 

163 
I 

14 
9 
2 

25 
53 

47 
13 
4 
4 

26 
9 

21 
1 
3 

6 
4 

16 
125 

5 
10 

28 
11 

15 
3 
2 
3 

110 

55 
62 
17 

1 

6 
22 

2 
99 
58 
31 

4 
2 

48 

18 
3 

30 
10 
21 
36 
15 
3 
2 

124 

64 
7 
1 

38 
17 
15 
14 
33 
9 

22 

10 
42 

1 
35 
22 

24 
24 
27 
49 
22 
15 
6 

Poultry ond eggs 
(025) 

131 

4 
8 
6 
I 

I 
1 
I 
3 

3 
16 

I 

3 
1 
1 

Animol specialties 
(027) 

188 

2 
I 

I 
2 
3 

11 

4 
10 

I 
5 

14 

4 

2 

I 
2 
I 

12 
9 
2 

10 
1 

3 

3 
1 
1 

3 
3 
4 

5 
1 

2 

1 
5 
6 

3 

General forms, 
primarily livestock Forms not classified 

(0291) by SIC 

669 46 

26 
I 
I 
I 

14 
I 
7 
2 
9 

5 
8 
8 

27 
I 
4 
4 
5 

15 
21 

10 
3 
2 
4 

6 
7 
6 
I 
4 

5 
4 
I 

39 
3 
5 

I 
21 

17 
7 
9 
I 

2 
12 
28 
20 

4 

24 

9 

4 
6 

10 
9 

10 
1 

32 

21 
2 
2 
5 
1 
7 
I 

12 
3 

14 

5 
6 

11 
13 

8 
7 
9 

24 
10 

1 
6 

2 
1 

2 

5 

2 

2 
I 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
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Table 7. Farms by Value of Agricultural Products Sold: 1974 

Forms with sales of $2,500 and over, excluding abnormal forms Farms with sales under $2,500, excluding abnormal farms 

$2,500 10 $1,000 10 
$100,000 $40,000 '0 $20,000 10 $10,000 10 $5,000 10 $4,999, $2,00010 $1,50010 $1.499, 

All forms TOlol and over $99,999 $39,999 $19,999 $9,999 (see lexl) Tolol $2,499 $1,999 (see text) 

Nebraska, total _______ _ 67 597 62 570 7 042 16546 15 424 11 482 7 531 4 545 4998 969 1 057 2972 
Adorns ________________ _ 
Anlelope _______________ _ 
Arthur ________________ _ 
Bonner ________________ _ 
Bioine _________________ _ 
Boone _________________ _ 
Box Butte _____________ _ 
Boyd _________________ _ 
8rown _________________ _ 
Buffalo _______________ _ 

872 819 106 252 221 120 72 48 53 12 14 27 
1 115 1 045 116 288 280 190 117 54 70 15 16 39 

67 65 11 20 15 8 4 7 2 I - I 
205 202 26 82 45 33 12 4 3 1 I 1 
127 117 13 39 15 32 10 8 10 1 I 8 
981 919 73 242 223 213 113 55 62 10 13 39 

- 589 534 115 128 115 86 65 25 54 3 12 39 
- 498 469 13 68 114 118 94 62 29 12 6 11 

362 312 56 71 59 68 31 27 49 7 2 40 
- 1 349 1 217 124 324 315 197 161 96 132 24 26 82 

Burt _________________ _ 
Buller ________________ _ 843 806 140 228 175 130 95 38 37 7 9 21 

- I 107 1 034 77 214 285 222 165 71 73 17 23 33 (oss _________________ _ 
Cedar ________________ _ 
Chose ________________ _ 

- 1 Oil 881 46 220 226 187 131 71 129 23 31 75 
- 1 258 I 202 90 298 383 210 163 58 56 5 11 40 
- 407 393 116 117 70 38 28 24 14 6 1 7 

Cherry _______________ _ - 695 645 101 170 160 92 69 53 49 10 14 25 
Cheyenne _____________ _ - 750 731 66 236 179 147 74 29 18 5 6 7 
Cloy _________________ _ 
(otfox ________________ _ -

739 703 133 243 155 84 59 29 34 10 8 16 
- 948 908 86 209 235 199 128 51 40 6 7 27 

Cuming _______________ _ I 404 I 327 256 344 305 250 III 61 77 24 14 39 

Custer ________________ _ - 1 601 1 508 161 364 379 294 193 117 93 24 16 53 
Dakoto _______________ _ - 435 401 38 96 107 82 43 35 34 7 9 18 
Dawes _______________ _ - 479 440 21 64 122 107 86 40 37 8 10 19 
Dowson ______________ _ - I 096 I 034 240 291 227 134 73 69 62 18 6 38 
Deuel ________________ _ 
Dixon ________________ _ - 306 286 53 98 51 48 24 12 20 4 

\ 
12 4 

- 878 798 50 202 217 172 108 49 79 7 29 43 
Dodge ________________ _ - 1 144 I 064 151 306 271 154 126 56 80 8 15 57 
Oouglos ______________ _ - 589 504 42 105 116 103 84 54 83 15 16 52 
Dundy ________________ _ - 391 375 64 98 105 50 34 24 16 5 2 9 
Fillmore ______________ _ - 933 878 132 283 188 126 105 44 55 22 5 28 

Franklin ______________ _ - 575 550 49 138 164 95 61 43 25 2 8 15 
Frontier ______________ _ - 513 487 69 137 117 89 44 31 25 9 8 8 
Furnas _______________ _ 594 558 77 167 124 82 70 38 36 9 11 16 
Goge _________________ _ - 1 555 1 434 82 335 393 301 215 108 118 23 15 80 
Gorden _______________ _ 

- 351 324 26 90 78 68 45 17 26 4 3 19 
Garfield ______________ _ - 292 258 Il 55 64 53 30 45 34 8 6 20 
Gasper _______________ _ - 338 320 44 95 89 51 26 15 18 3 I 14 
Grant ________________ _ - 89 74 14 17 17 7 8 11 15 I 4 10 
Greeley _______________ _ 501 456 45 107 122 87 62 33 45 4 7 34 
HoL _________________ _ 922 843 154 295 171 88 64 71 77 11 24 42 

Homilton ______________ _ 925 882 192 342 177 98 42 31 43 8 10 25 
Horlon _______________ _ - 504 464 73 151 III 68 42 19 40 10 13 17 
Hoyes ________________ _ - 335 311 40 109 89 44 16 13 24 I 3 20 
Hitchcock _____________ _ - 470 455 51 147 126 87 26 18 15 3 I 11 
HoIL _________________ _ - I 326 I 211 134 273 286 257 164 97 115 17 25 73 
Hooker _______________ _ 65 49 3 18 6 11 5 6 16 3 2 11 
Howard ______________ _ - 806 721 60 181 191 140 93 56 85 11 16 58 
Jefferson _____________ _ 861 788 42 191 162 155 151 87 73 12 17 44 
Johnson ______________ _ 687 630 18 108 161 170 114 59 57 9 8 40 
Keorney ______________ _ - 685 661 170 245 107 63 49 27 22 5 2 15 

Keith _________________ _ - 419 377 81 88 84 60 21 43 42 8 7 27 
Keya Paho ____________ _ 
KimboL ______________ _ -

259 241 12 49 73 60 31 16 18 2 4 12 

- 377 363 44 114 77 75 39 14 14 - 1 13 
Knox _________________ _ - 1 466 I 366 90 327 402 275 165 107 100 15 27 58 
loncaster _____________ _ - 1 570 I 318 67 253 302 280 241 175 250 46 48 156 
lincoln _______________ _ - 1 103 975 125 238 179 200 119 114 127 22 42 63 
logon ________________ _ 
loup _________________ _ 
McPherson ____________ _ 

- 156 145 13 31 35 21 22 23 11 1 3 7 

- 167 155 15 32 40 41 19 8 12 3 2 7 

- 116 108 8 18 38 23 15 6 7 - 2 5 
Madison ______________ _ - 1 123 I 021 67 276 255 221 128 74 102 22 14 66 

Merrick ______________ _ 750 678 124 224 130 90 70 40 72 22 9 41 
Morrill _______________ _ - 560 534 89 162 118 74 47 44 26 3 7 16 
Nonce ________________ _ - 566 526 39 134 152 97 66 38 40 4 10 26 
Nemaha ______________ _ - 724 665 43 169 167 109 113 64 59 15 12 32 
Nuckolls ______________ _ 694 669 91 177 166 129 64 42 25 5 8 12 
Oloe _________________ _ I 169 1 084 33 246 293 257 157 98 85 12 28 45 
Pawnee _______________ _ 
Perkins _______________ _ 
PhelpL _______________ _ 
Pierce ________________ _ 

- 678 607 11 87 155 128 140 86 71 18 12 41 

- 546 528 74 166 144 85 35 24 18 8 8 2 

- 637 621 183 254 87 46 33 18 16 - 6 10 

- 1 036 981 64 258 274 178 126 81 55 6 15 34 

Plolte ________________ _ 
Polk _________________ _ -

1 388 1 307 105 367 365 238 143 89 81 17 17 47 
818 785 90 294 194 103 63 41 33 5 6 22 

Red Willow ____________ _ 
Richardson ____________ _ 
Rock _________________ _ 
Saline ________________ _ 
Sarpy ________________ _ 
Saunders ____ ' _________ _ 
Scolts Bluff ___________ _ 
Seword _______________ _ 

- 520 487 84 134 102 86 42 39 33 8 6 19 

- I 020 895 52 202 251 161 134 95 125 35 17 73 

- 280 253 35 59 62 42 32 23 27 4 13 10 
1 074 1 005 40 220 292 229 140 84 69 21 17 31 

- 476 428 38 86 105 79 66 54 48 10 6 32 
I 600 I 455 69 296 386 373 207 124 144 28 26 90 
1 112 I 023 252 374 180 82 79 56 88 11 15 62 

- 1 174 I 029 101 259 267 202 123 77 145 35 34 76 

Sheridan ______________ _ 
Shermon ______________ _ 
Sioux ________________ _ 
Stonton _______________ _ 
Thayer _______________ _ 
Thomos ______________ _ 
Thurston ______________ _ 
Volley ________________ _ 
Washington ___________ _ 
Wayne _______________ _ 
Websler ______________ _ 
Wheel.r ______________ _ 
York _________________ _ 

- 739 679 57 189 142 145 95 51 59 12 10 37 

- 693 637 27 112 160 158 97 83 55 14 Il 30 
380 351 37 93 67 76 53 25 29 12 2 15 

- 813 784 82 161 228 161 81 ' 71 29 2 7 20 

- 822 781 93 223 216 151 70 28 41 8 11 22 

- 81 72 13 15 22 11 7 4 9 3 2 4 

- 628 587 54 182 170 100 57 24 41 12 10 19 

- 629 579 62 132 118 126 88 53 50 7 12 31 
930 834 84 181 220 176 118 55 96 12 20 64 

- 895 829 106 243 196 148 90 46 66 9 17 40 

- 595 552 32 124 144 128 76 48 43 8 4 31 

- 176 165 19 57 33 27 20 9 11 1 3 7 

- 1 065 998 167 339 220 123 94 55 67 13 7 47 
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